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Examinationnumber: ____

ESSAY QUESTIONSINSTRUCTIONS

Thispart oftheexaminationconsistsof threeessayquestions.Thetime allocatedfor this
portion oftheexamis one(1) hour. Eachquestionhasan indicationofapproximatelyhow much
timeyou should spendon that question. You arenot limited to that amountoftime, but no
additionaltime will begiven to completethewhole examination. WATCH YOUR TIME!

2. Thesequestionsarenot optional;theyarea partofthe wholeexamination. Answerthe
questionsand all oftheirsubpartscompletelyand careftuly. Theessayquestionsareworth
approximatelyone-halfof thewhole examinationgrade.

3 No questionmaybe askedduringthe examinationperiodunlessthequestiondealsexclusively
with administrativematters.

4 No examinationor examinationanswermaybe removedfrom thetestingroomwithout
obtainingprior permissionfrom thepersonadministeringthetest for any reasonotherthangoing
directly to or from a typing room.

5 Eachstudentmust placehis or her studentexaminationnumberon thecoverofeachBlue
Book used,or if typing theexam,oneachpageofloosepageswhich arestapledtogether. No
names,Social Securitynumbers,or otheridentif~iinginformationmayappearanywhereon the
examinationanswer.

6. All copiesoftheexaminationwill be turnedin with theanswers.Studentsmay leaveassoon
astheexaminationis completed.Notes,books,orreferencematerialsofany kind maybeused
duringtheexamination. No assistancemaybe givenor receivedfrom any person.

7. Readthe factscarefully. Answeronly what is asked,andwrite youranswerslegibly.

8, Good luck andHappyHolidays!
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werein thecar,but that he hadborrowedthecar from his brothera half-hourbeforehe was
stoppedby Officer Role.

‘What issuesdo you anticipateraisingin Orrin’s behalf? Whenandhow will you raise
them? Whatresponsedo you anticipatefrom theprosecutorand thetrial judge, andwhy?

ESSAYQUESTION2
(20 minutes)

Thefollowing indictmenthasbeenreturnedagainstyour client:

COUNTYOF WAYWEST)
STATE OF TEXAS)

INDICTMENT

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:

THE GRAND JURY ofWaywestCounty, StateofTexas,duly organizedat theOctoberTerm,
A.D. 1996,doespresentthat VENDORVANDAL, on oraboutthe3rd day ofJune,1996, in said
countyand State,did thenandtherebreakandentera coin-operatedmachinewithoutthe
effectiveconsentofPOLLY PROVIDER,the owner, in orderto obtainproperty,namely aBig
Redsodawater,

AGAINST THE PEACEAND DIGNITY OF THE STATE.

Foreperson

ThestatuteVandalis chargedwith violating is asfollows:

Section30.03. Burglaryof Coin-Operated Machines

[a] A personcommitsan offenseif, without theeffectiveconsentof the owner,he breaks
or entersinto anycoin-operatedmachineorothercoin-operatedcontrivance,apparatus,
orequipmentusedfor thepurposeof providinglawful amusement,salesofgoods,
services,orothervaluablethings,or telecommunicationswith intent to obtainpropertyor
services.


